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A word from Mrs Harrison: It has been another fantastic term at Knaphill with so many amazing events, 
from Book Week to residentials. I firstly wanted to say a big thank you to our staff who have been ever 

present, ensuring that the children have had unique learning experiences and interesting lessons. It has been a 
pleasure to see how hard they work to ensure the Knaphill children are happy, safe and make excellent 

progress. Secondly, a big thank you to you, our community—who have shown a keen interest in our 
developments and shared your opinions and thoughts on how we could progress even further. I have enjoyed 

every minute of the experience and look forward to a fruitful Summer Term.  

Our final week has been lots of fun, especially for our Year 4s who have been on their residential. I was lucky 
enough to join them and share in the experience and was so proud of how they conducted themselves and got 

involved with the activities. They are a credit to the school and to you.  

We all wish you a restful couple of weeks and look forward to another exciting term at Knaphill in the 
Summer.  

House Points 

1st: Rowling— 129 
2nd:  Attenborough — 107 

3rd: Farah— 90 
4th: Windsor — 82 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This week’s winners: 

6A 100% 

 
The runners up:  

5G 99.6% 

Year 4 residential to Sayers Croft 

Our Year 4s have had a wonderful three days at Sayers Croft on their residential trip. 
They have enjoyed  a variety of activities that have helped to build their teamwork 

and communication skills, such as a night walk, 
caving, pond dipping and orienteering.  

They have enjoyed themselves immensely, eaten well 
and tried out experiences that have been challenging 

and rewarding.  

We are very grateful to our team of teachers and 
support staff who have given up their time to ensure this trip could go 

ahead, and the children had the opportunity to make these lasting 
memories. We are sure they will return to parents happy, tired and full of 

exciting memories.   

Congratulations to this term’s  

winners — Rowling  - who 

can come to school on Monday 
17th April in non-uniform! 

Spring Total 1288 1268 1476 1690 
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Political Parties—Year 6 

Year 6 have been engaging in politics and democracy over the last 
couple of weeks by 
forming their own 

political parties.  Each 
class was given the 

opportunity to spend 
£30 on something that 

would benefit the 
children. The boys and 

girls of year 6 
campaigned for votes from parents and the party in each class 
that won the most 

votes would have their 
chosen investment bought.  

 

Children wrote 
speeches, slogans and 
leaflets whilst engaging 

the electorate in 
debate and discussion. 
Thank you to all the 
parents and families 
who supported the children throughout their campaigns and who 

voted for our three class winners: Reading Revolution from 6A; The 
Class of Calm from 6S; and AKSH from 6H. Well done, Year 6!  

Moki Fitness Trackers 

This term, it was the turn of Year Five to embrace 
the fitness lifestyle, with our Knaphill fitness 
tracker Moki bands! The children were given a 

turquoise wristband, which tracked their steps and activity 
levels. Year Five have been syncing their bands and improving 

their activity levels day on day. We now have the results of the 
inter-class competition that has been running over the last few 

weeks. As you can see from the results below, 5F won with a 
very 

impressive 
step-count! 
Well done to 
all of Year 
Five for 

embracing 
this 

challenge.   

External achievements 

Congratulations to Isabelle, who has been 
working incredibly hard in her gymnastics 

and has achieved a level 3 certificate.  

 

Keep up 
the hard 
work and 
progress! 



Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Wednesday 25th January  
Parent Meeting about Stone Farm residential in 6S @ 
3:30PM 

Year 6 

Thursday 9th February Butser Farm trip Year 3 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Tuesday 28th February — 
Friday 3rd March  

Stone Farm residential Year 6 

Monday 6th — Friday 10th 
March 

Book Week (please note change of date) All Year Groups 

Thursday 9th March Book Dress-up Day (Junior School) All Year Groups 

Thursday 9th, Friday 10th 
& Tuesday 14th March 

Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Monday 13th –Friday 17th 
March 

Science Week All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Viking Workshop Year 4 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Stone Age Day  Year 3 

Monday 27th March  Political Parties Campaigns (2-2:30pm in the School Hall) Year 6  

Wednesday 29th March Parents SATs Talk in 6S (3:30pm) Year 6 

Wednesday 29th —Friday 
31st March 

Sayers Croft residential  Year 4 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Tuesday 9th—Friday 12th  
May 

SATs week Year 6 

Date PTA Events  
Friday 3rd March Bag2School collection  

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

Monday 27th March Easter Fun Day  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

